
 
 

NAMI Allen Auglaize Hardin 
Mary Jane Mullenhour 
529 S Elizabeth St, Suite 200  
Lima OH 45804 
419-692-2480 - H 
mullenhour@twc.com 
 
NAMI Ashtabula 
Susan Deak 
1416 Gladding Ave  
Ashtabula OH 44004 
https://www.facebook.com/NAMI-Ashtabula-
234279403812894/ 
440-964-7823 
sjdeak@windstream.net 
 
NAMI Athens 
Tina Trimmer 
100 Hospital Drive  
Athens OH 45701 
www.namiathensohio.org 
740-593-7424 
tina.trimmer@namiathensohio.org 
 
NAMI Brown County 
Danei Edelen 
85 Banting Dr  
Georgetown OH 45121 
https://www.facebook.com/NAMIBrownCountyOhio/ 
937-436-0010 
daneiedelen@gmail.com 
 
NAMI Butler County  
Rhonda Benson 
5963 Boymel Avenue  
Fairfield OH 45014 
www.nami-bc.org 
513-860-8386 
info@nami-bc.org 
rbenson@nami-bc.org 
 
 
 

NAMI Clark Greene and Madison Counties 
Erica Picklesimon 
222 East Street  
Springfield OH 45505 
www.namicgm.org 
937-322-5600 
erica@namicgm.org 
 
NAMI Columbiana County  
Todd Jensen 
P O Box 500  
Lisbon OH 44432 
330-424-0195  
mwaybright@ccmhrsb.org 
 
NAMI Crawford/Marion Counties 
Alena Fox – Secretary 
Adrienne Kerby – Outreach/Dev/Programs 
142 S. Prospect Street  
Marion OH 43302 
www.namimcc.org 
(740) 375-0796 
namimarioncrawfordoh@gmail.com 
msallayneous@yahoo.com 
 
NAMI Darke Miami and Shelby Counties 
Jordan Hodges  
1100 Wayne St., Suite 4000  
Troy OH 45373 
www.namiofdms.org 
937-335-8845, ext 216 
hodgesj@tcbmds.org 
 
NAMI Delaware/Morrow Counties 
Todd Walts 
814 Bowman Rd 
Delaware OH 43015 
www.notaloneohio.org 
740-815-1767 
todd@notaloneohio.org 
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NAMI Erie/Ottawa Counties  
Diane Taylor, MA. PC 
Deputy Director 
Mental Health & Recovery Board of Erie and Ottawa 
Counties 
1907 E. Perkins Avenue 
Sandusky Ohio 44870 
Office: 419-627-1908 
deputy@mhrbeo.org 
 
NAMI Fairfield County 
Mark Conrad 
315 Tallmadge Ave 
Lancaster OH 43130 
https://www.facebook.com/ohionami 
740-243-4933 
Mconrad92@gmail.com 
 
NAMI Four County 
Defiance Fulton Henry Williams 
Wendy Jennings 
T-761 St Rt 66  
Archbold OH 43502 
www.namifourcounty.org 
419-393-2515 
wendy@namifourcounty.org 
 
NAMI Franklin County 
Rachelle Martin 
1225 Dublin Rd, Suite 110  
Columbus, OH 43215 
www.namifranklincounty.org  
614-501-6264 
rachelle@namifc.org 
 
NAMI Geauga County 
Kimberly Carter 
8389 Mayfield Road, Suite A-2 
Chesterland, Ohio 44026  
www.namigeauga.org 
440-286-6264 
kimberly@namigeauga.org 
  
NAMI Greater Cleveland 
Christina Mignogna 
2012 W. 25th St., 7th Floor  
Cleveland OH 44113 
www.namigreatercleveland.org 
216-875-7776 
cmignogna@namicleveland.org 
 

NAMI Greater Toledo 
Robin Isenberg 
2753 W. Central Avenue  
Toledo OH 43606 
www.namitoledo.org 
419-243-1119 
risenberg@namitoledo.org 
 
NAMI Hancock County 
Eric McKee 
306 N Blanchard St  
Findlay OH 45840 
www.namihancockcounty.org 
567-525-3435 
eric@namihancockcounty.org 
 
NAMI Huron 
Kevin Mount – main contact  
Brenda Soblesky - President 
2015 Old State Rd N   
Norwalk OH 44857 
419-677-0714  
kevincmount@gmail.com 
 
NAMI Knox and Licking Counties 
Dodie Melvin 
15 E Vine St., Front  
Mt. Vernon OH 43050 
www.NAMIknoxohio.com 
740-397-3088 
namiklcohio@embarqmail.com 
 
NAMI Lake County 
Katie Jenkins 
1 Victoria Place, Suite 100 
Painesville, Ohio 44077 
www.namilakecountyohio.org 
440-639-1200 
katie@namilake.org 
 
NAMI Logan/Champaign Counties 
Pete Floyd 
2687 E. State Route 296  
Urbana OH 43078 
https://www.facebook.com/THE-NATIONAL-ALLIANCE-
ON-MENTAL-ILLNESS-OF-LOGAN-AND-CHAMPAIGN-
COUNTIES-OH-255263909929/ 
937-750-1702 
handfrepairs@ctcn.net 
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NAMI Lorain County 
Michael Eppley – Christine  
6125 S Broadway  
Lorain OH 44053 
www.nami-lc.org 
440-233-8181, ext 224 
Cell (440) 322-0010 not public 
office@nami-lc.org  
meppleynamilc@gmail.com 
 
NAMI Mahoning Valley (Mahoning & Trumbull) 
Hope Haney  
201 Wick Ave  
Youngstown OH 44503 
www.namimv.org 
330-727-9268 
staff@namimv.org 
hope@namimahoningvalley.org 
 
NAMI Medina County 
David Tews 
3671 Ascot Drive  
Brunswick OH 44212 
www.namimedinacounty.org 
330-225-6448 
medinanami@gmail.com 
 
NAMI Montgomery County 
Linda Stagles 
409 E Monument Ave, Suite 102  
Dayton OH 45402 
www.nami-mc.org 
937-299-3667 
linda@nami-mc.org 
 
NAMI Portage County 
Lori Zerhouane 
6752 Bancroft St  
Hiram OH 44234 
www.namiportagecounty.org 
570-801-0516  
lorizerhouane@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
NAMI Richland County 
Mary Kay Pierce 
420 Stewart Lane  
Mansfield OH 44907 
https://www.facebook.com/NAMI-Richland-County-
116696871682910/ 
419-522-6264 
families@namirc.org 

marykay@namirc.org 
 
NAMI Seneca, Sandusky, Wyandot 
Melanie White 
428 Croghan Street  
Fremont OH 43420 
www.namissw.org 
419-334-8021 
information@namissw.org 
mawhite@namissw.org 
 
NAMI Six County 
Coshocton, Perry, Muskingum, Noble, Guernsey, 
Morgan 
Bonnie Burns 
957 Forest Avenue  
Zanesville OH 43701 
https://www.facebook.com/nami6county/ 
740-624-1485  
bburns0926@hotmail.com 
 
NAMI Southern Ohio 
Misty Parkins 
181 N Bridge St  
Chillicothe Ohio 45601 
https://www.facebook.com/NAMISouthernOhio/ 
740-851-4242 
mistypatkins@gmail.com 
(the “t” is not a typo) 
 

NAMI Southwest Ohio 
Heather Smith 
4055 Executive Park Dr., Suite 450  
Cincinnati OH 45241 
www.namiswoh.org 
513-351-3500  
heather.smith@namiswoh.org 
 
NAMI Stark County 
Kay Raga 
121 Cleveland Ave SW  
Canton OH 44702 
www.namistarkcounty.org 
330-455-6264 
kraga@namistarkcounty.com 
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NAMI Summit County 
Leslie Powlette Stoyer and Ron Rett 
150 Cross St  
Akron OH 44311 
www.namisummit.org 
330-252-1188 
info@namisummit.org 
lstoyer@namisummit.org 
ronrett@namisummit.org 
 
NAMI Tuscarawas /Carroll Counties 
Todd Little 
P O Box 621  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
https://www.facebook.com/NAMITuscCarrol/ 
330-308-8604 
namituscarawascarroll@gmail.com 
 
Use this address for larger mailings (otherwise use PO 
Box): 
A.C.E. Clubhouse 
Attn: Todd Little, NAMI TC Executive Director 
115 3rd St. SW 
New Philadelphia, OH 44663 
 
NAMI Union County 
Noreen Runyan 
847 W 6th St.  
Marysville OH 43040  
937-243-2242 
marysvillerunyans@gmail.com  
 
NAMI Urban Greater Cincinnati 
Gloria Walker 
1556 Blair Ave. #2  
Cincinnati OH 45207 
https://www.facebook.com/ugcnomi/ 
ugcnomi.nami@outlook.com 
 
NAMI Washington County 
No current affiliate leader 
344 Muskingum Dr.  
Marietta OH 45750 
https://www.facebook.com/NAMI-Washington-County-
Ohio-1183168575051185/ 
740-374-6086 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NAMI Wayne/Holmes Counties 
Helen Walkerly 
255 Back Orrville Rd  
Wooster OH 44691 
www.namiwayneholmes.org 
330264-1590 
hwalkerly@namiwayneholmes.org 
 
NAMI Wood County 
Jessica Schmitt 
PO Box 432  
Bowling Green OH 43402 
www.namiwoodcounty.org 
419-352-0626 
info@namiwoodcounty.org 
jessicas@namiwoodcounty.org 
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